

WRIT PETITION NO. 1852 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Kuldeep Hemantkumar SontakkePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secy. Medical...RESPONDENT
Education Department, Mumbai And Ors.

ADV DHEERAJ SHESHRAO KANWALE for Petitioner

Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 4/State.

Mr. N.A. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over to 13.03.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)