

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1852 OF 2026

Kuldeep Hemantkumar Sontakke
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secy. Medical
Education Department, Mumbai and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. D. S. Kanwale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 4-State.
Mr. N. A. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026.

1. Office note indicates that the petitioner has not supplied a copy of the petition for service upon respondent No.3 through regular mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to supply such copy.
3. Time till 30th March 2026 is granted to the petitioner.
4. If such copy is supplied within stipulated time, the office is directed to issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable on 15th April 2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)